



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: YO24 059
DATE: JULY 9 , 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: CITY OF YORK
DESCRIPTION: ROAD RESURFACING AND DRAINAGE PROJECT - GRANT CITY COMMUNITY AREA
 CDBG PROJECT NO. SM-CM-PF-23-004

CONTRACTOR:	PINE CITY CONTRACTING	CENTRAL ALABAMA
	P.O. BOX 838	ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION
	GROVE HILL, AL 36451	P.O. BOX 20766
	40617	TUSCALOOSA, AL 35402
REG. NO.:	5%	35402
BOND:	10 Days	5%
START:	90 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:		90 Days

Item No.	Description	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Mobilization Allowance Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, and Leveling Furnish and Install Per Ton	150 TON	\$ 148.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
3.	Milling (1.0" - 1.5" Thick) Furnish and Install Per SQFT	11,000 SQFT	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,150.00
4.	Bituminous Concrete Overlay Surface Layer, 1.5" - 2.0" Thick Furnish and Install Per Ton	1,200 TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 156,000.00
5.	Site #1 Storm Repair; Replace 40' of 15" Concrete Pipe (RCP Class III); Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill 1' Above Storm Pipe Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00
6.	Site #2 Storm Repair; Replace 30' of 54" CMP Storm Pipe; Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill 1' Above Storm Pipe Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 36,450.00

(bid tab continued)

Item No.	Description	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
7.	Site #3 Storm Repair; Replace 40' of 18" Concrete Pipe (RCP Class III); Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill Material. Replace 32' of 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Include Wire Mesh and Minimum 4" Thick #57 Stone for Sidewalk Backfill Per LS	1 LS	\$6,910.00	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 26,270.00	\$ 26,270.00
8.	Site #4 Storm Repair Clean Out Inlet Box at the Site and Excavate Ditch Line for Gentle Down Gradient Slope for 250 LS. Include Seeding and Hay Per LS	1 LS	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00
9.	10' Tie-In Length to Existing Pavement Furnish and Install Per EA	11 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
10.	Manhole Height Adjustments Furnish and Install Per EA	9 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
11.	Valve Box Reset Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
12.	Tack Coat Furnish and Install Per GAL	1,000 GAL	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
13.	Clean -Up, Seeding, and Grassing Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14.	Traffic Control Markings Furnish and Install Per SQFT	900 SQFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00
15.	Class 2 Rip-Rap Furnish and Install Per Ton	65 TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 303,505.00		\$ 328,345.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: YO24 059
DATE: JULY 9 , 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: CITY OF YORK
DESCRIPTION: ROAD RESURFACING AND DRAINAGE PROJECT - GRANT CITY COMMUNITY AREA
 CDBG PROJECT NO. SM-CM-PF-23-004

CONTRACTOR:	MITCHELL'S CONTRACTING SERVICES	S T BUNN CONSTRUCTION
	P.O. BOX 187	611 HELEN KELLER BLVD
	CATHERINE, AL 36728	TUSCALOOSA, AL 35404
	42376	35404
REG. NO.:	5%	5%
BOND:	10 Days	10 Days
START:	90 Days	90 Days
COMPLETE:		

Item No.	Description	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Mobilization Allowance Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, and Leveling Furnish and Install Per Ton	150 TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 28,650.00
3.	Milling (1.0" - 1.5" Thick) Furnish and Install Per SQFT	11,000 SQFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,600.00
4.	Bituminous Concrete Overlay Surface Layer, 1.5" - 2.0" Thick Furnish and Install Per Ton	1,200 TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 218,400.00
5.	Site #1 Storm Repair; Replace 40' of 15" Concrete Pipe (RCP Class III); Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill 1' Above Storm Pipe Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 26,420.00	\$ 26,420.00
6.	Site #2 Storm Repair; Replace 30' of 54" CMP Storm Pipe; Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill 1' Above Storm Pipe Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 35,360.00

(bid tab continued)

Item No.	Description	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
7.	Site #3 Storm Repair; Replace 40' of 18" Concrete Pipe (RCP Class III); Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill Material. Replace 32' of 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Include Wire Mesh and Minimum 4" Thick #57 Stone for Sidewalk Backfill Per LS	1 LS	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 28,432.00	\$ 28,432.00
8.	Site #4 Storm Repair Clean Out Inlet Box at the Site and Excavate Ditch Line for Gentle Down Gradient Slope for 250 LS. Include Seeding and Hay Per LS	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,510.00	\$ 17,510.00
9.	10' Tie-In Length to Existing Pavement Furnish and Install Per EA	11 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,805.00
10.	Manhole Height Adjustments Furnish and Install Per EA	9 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 5,238.00
11.	Valve Box Reset Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 648.00
12.	Tack Coat Furnish and Install Per GAL	1,000 GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
13.	Clean -Up, Seeding, and Grassing Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 13,390.00
14.	Traffic Control Markings Furnish and Install Per SQFT	900 SQFT	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
15.	Class 2 Rip-Rap Furnish and Install Per Ton	65 TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 369,675.00		\$ 416,403.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. YO24 059
DATE: JULY 9 , 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: CITY OF YORK
DESCRIPTION: ROAD RESURFACING AND DRAINAGE PROJECT - GRANT CITY COMMUNITY AREA
CDBG PROJECT NO. SM-CM-PF-23-004

CONTRACTOR: WILLOUGHBY CONTRACTING
2550 CONE DRIVE
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35217

REG. NO.: 11877
BOND: 5%
START: 10 Days
COMPLETE: 90 Days

Item No.	Description	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Mobilization Allowance Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, and Leveling Furnish and Install Per Ton	150 TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
3.	Milling (1.0" - 1.5" Thick) Furnish and Install Per SQFT	11,000 SQFT	\$ 5.63	\$ 61,930.00
4.	Bituminous Concrete Overlay Surface Layer, 1.5" - 2.0" Thick Furnish and Install Per Ton	1,200 TON	\$ 165.00	\$198,000.00
5.	Site #1 Storm Repair; Replace 40' of 15" Concrete Pipe (RCP Class III); Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill 1' Above Storm Pipe Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6.	Site #2 Storm Repair; Replace 30' of 54" CMP Storm Pipe; Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill 1' Above Storm Pipe Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00

(bid tab continued)

Item No.	Description	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
7.	Site #3 Storm Repair; Replace 40' of 18" Concrete Pipe (RCP Class III); Include Aggregate Stone for Bedding and Backfill Material. Replace 32' of 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (Include Wire Mesh and Minimum 4" Thick #57 Stone for Sidewalk Backfill Per LS	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8.	Site #4 Storm Repair Clean Out Inlet Box at the Site and Excavate Ditch Line for Gentle Down Gradient Slope for 250 LS. Include Seeding and Hay Per LS	1 LS	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9.	10' Tie-In Length to Existing Pavement Furnish and Install Per EA	11 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
10.	Manhole Height Adjustments Furnish and Install Per EA	9 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
11.	Valve Box Reset Furnish and Install Per EA	6 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
12.	Tack Coat Furnish and Install Per GAL	1,000 GAL	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
13.	Clean -Up, Seeding, and Grassing Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
14.	Traffic Control Markings Furnish and Install Per SQFT	900 SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00
15.	Class 2 Rip-Rap Furnish and Install Per Ton	65 TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$496,105.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the City of York, Alabama on July 9, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M., local time for the Road Resurfacing and Drainage Project - Grant City Community Area - CDBG Project No. SM-CM-PF-23-004.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

By 

Roderick A Hawkins, P.E.

